

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TR A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 6 9 9 O F 2 0 0 8 (F O R P R E L . H E A R I N G)

R A C H A N A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

J A Y E S H Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., ex-P a r t e stay and office report)

W I T H

T. P.(Crl.) No...3 2 7 / 2 0 0 8

T. P.(Crl.) No. 4 9 / 2 0 0 7

(with appln. for stay and office reprot)

Date: 2 5 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

H O N ' B L E D R. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. J a i n , Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shree P a l Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. C.D.S Ingh, Adv.
Mr. Shree P a l Singh, Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice that the matter shall be listed in the Supreme Court Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 6 th September, 2 0 0 8 . The parties are directed to appear in person.

-2-

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Marri age Misc. No. 3 7 0 of 2 0 0 6 titled Jayesh Vs. Smt. Rachan a pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Fa mily Court, Indore, M.P . , Crimin al Case No. 9 7 3 6 of 2 0 0 7 titled State Vs. J ayesh Rajoria & Ors. pending before Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra, U.P. and Criminal Complaint No. 2 2 8 4 / 2 0 0 5 titled Ra mes h Chandra & Ors. Vs. Vijay Singh & Ors. pending before the Court of Judicial Magistr ate, First Class, Indore, M.P .

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master