

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 699 OF 2008

RACHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Saini,Adv.
For Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice for appearance, the parties have chosen not to appear before this Court. They are directed to appear on the next date of hearing failing which the matter shall be taken up and appropriate order shall be passed in their absence.
List on 30th September, 2011.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SHASHI BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR